Filed in Glenn County Clerk's Office Sendy Perez, County Clerk-Recorder 2023EIR009 03/30/2023 04:02 PM

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COUNTY OF GLENN

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Glenn County Public Works Agency P.O. Box 1070 Willows, CA 95988

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

FOR

EMERGENCY REPAIRS BRIDGE 11C-0057 COUNTY ROAD 306 AT SALT CREEK

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICE

I declare under penalty of perjury that I posted for 30 days a true and correct copy of this notice at the Assessor/Clerk-Recorder's Office in Glenn County commencing on 03/30/2023

Executed at Willows, California on 03/30/2023

By: Eileen Niblack Deputy County Clerk

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (Additional recording fee applies)

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): 777 N Colusa Street	Glenn County Public Works Agency
	Willows, CA 95988	- A
County Clerk County of: Glenn	17	(Address)
516 W Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor		(Address)
Willows, CA 95988		
Project Title: Emergency Repairs Br		Road 306 at Salt Creek
Project Applicant: Glenn County Public W	orks Agency	
Project Location - Specific:	(VD)	
The project is located at 39.790000	0, -122.519444 on Glen	in County Road 306
Project Location - City: Orland	Project Location - C	County: Glenn County
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia	aries of Project:	
Damage was discovered at the approach roadway of Co during a declared emergency. The purpose of the project Project activities include: remove existing fill and embank embankment with Rock Slope Protection, and place new	t is to restore bridge 11C-0057 and Cou kment behind each abutment, place nev	unty Road 306 to pre-existing conditions. w compacted fill material, armor the exposed
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	Blenn County Public Works	Agency
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	Glenn County Public W	/orks Agency
	Ject.	,
Exempt Status: (check one):	١.	
 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) 		
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4		W.
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type at		
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu		
Reasons why project is exempt:	amber.	
The project is exempt as it involves	the emergency reneir to	a bridge and approach
roadway to maintain the facility for p way of County Road 306 and will fix during a declared emergency.	public use. The project is	within the existing right-of-
Lead Agency Contact Person: Donald Rust	Area Code/Telepho	ne/Extension: (530)934-6530 xt.310031
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed in	n finding. by the public agency approving	g the project? Yes No
Signature: X) NCTO	Date: <u>63.27.23</u> T	ille: Rublic Works Directo
Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resonant Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public		ived for filing at OPR:

Revised 2011

GLENN COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER'S OFFICE ROUTE SLIP

TO:

DATE: 05/08/2023

Department: Glenn County Public Works Agency

☐ AS REQUESTED ☐ PER PHONE CONVERSATION

☐ FOR INFORMATION ☐ SIGNATURE

☐ FOR DISTRIBUTION ☐ NECESSARY ACTION
☐ FOR RECOMMENDATION ☐ FOR REVIEW/COMMENT
☐ FOR CONVERSATION ☐ FOR 30 DAYS

FROM: Eileen Niblack, Office Technician II

COMMENTS: